
RACE  1	 7:17 PM	 (EUR24,700)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 223	 Auspicious (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 C Grosbois	 6.2%	 L Gadbin	 10.4%
2	 0000	 Bihotz Basc (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 R Mangione	 6.5%	 A Junk	 12.9%
3	 00	 Reve De Vie (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.2%	 Mme C Barbe	 7.4%
4	 2	 Shelzawa (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 J Boisnard	 10.7%
5	 0	 Hatanka Fal (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 P Groualle	 9.7%
6	 07	 Sailor’s Return	 58	 [	11]	T Trullier	 7.6%	 Clement & Hermans	 8.5%
7	 064	 The Magpie (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 M Barzalona	 17.0%	 Mme V Head	 10.1%
8	 6	 Perfectday (FR)	 58	 [	12]	S Pasquier	 10.5%	 F Chappet	 9.9%
9	 0	 Australian Romance	 58	 [	10]	A Molins (1.5)	 6.3%	 Clement & Hermans	 8.5%
10	 	 Situla (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 R Thomas	 10.0%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.5%
11	 	 Bloom Dancer (IRE)	 56	 [	5]	 E Verhestraeten (1.5)	 10.4%	 A Murphy	 7.5%
12	 	 Novela (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 Mme M Pineda	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 4	 Shelzawa (FR)
	 1	 Auspicious (FR)
	 7	 The Magpie (FR)
	 8	 Perfectday (FR)

Race Preview: Shelzawa (FR) Only founf one better on the day on debut when runner-up in a 
Conditions race at Pornichet-La Baule over 2100m on 3 January. Big chance. Auspicious (FR) 
Threatening to win a race and finished 3rd in a Conditions race at Deauville over 1900m on 29 
December. Should be closely involved at the finish. The Magpie (FR) Has improved with each start 
and finished 4th in a Conditions race at Deauville over 1900m on 29 December. Can be competitive 
once again. Perfectday (FR) Not disgraced when 6th on debut in a Conditions race at Deauville over 
1900m on 2 December. Likely to improve and can contest the finish.

RACE  2	 7:52 PM	 (EUR17,300)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 009000	 Fille Du Roi (FR)	 60	 [	7]	 J Moisan	 4.1%	 M Rosseel	 0.0%
2	 099000	 Moonwalker (FR)	 59.5	 [	12]	A Crastus	 8.3%	 Mlle G Gernay	 0.0%
3	 474654	 Weekend Warrior (FR)	 59	 [	2]	 D Provost	 12.9%	 L D Racco	 2.9%
4	 836798	 Samagace Du Vivien (FR)	 58.5	 [	3]	 H Besnier	 12.1%	 As&d Allard	 5.1%
5	 050000	 Rubis Gold (FR)	 58	 [	13]	Perrine Cheyer (1.5)	 5.0%	 J Leroy	 4.2%
6	 955076	 L’air Du Temps (FR)	 57.5	 [	4]	 L Boisseau	 7.6%	 S Gouyette	 2.7%
7	 80070	 Kiwicat (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	J Moutard	 9.2%	 J Carayon	 5.8%
8	 505520	 Zygfryd (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 T Trullier	 7.6%	 Mme C Auvray	 2.7%
9	 821469	 Peyton Place (FR)	 57	 [	5]	 M Justum	 5.3%	 Mme G Gadbled	 8.9%
10	532983	 Black Panther (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 J Lacroix (2.5)	 5.5%	 B Legros	 6.6%
11	665252	 Gin Gembre (FR)	 55.5	 [	14]	A Hamelin	 7.1%	 Mme C Auvray	 2.7%
12	782037	 Zantario (GER)	 55.5	 [	10]	D Breux	 3.9%	 B Goudot	 6.8%
13	000954	 Mehanydream (FR)	 54.5	 [	9]	 N Baudet (1.5)	 1.6%	 M Rosseel	 0.0%
14	007493	 Kiastep (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.4%	 Mme G Gadbled	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 11	 Gin Gembre (FR)
	 13	 Mehanydream (FR)
	 12	 Zantario (GER)
	 10	 Black Panther (FR)

4	 Samagace Du Vivien (FR)	 26%
5	 Rubis Gold (FR)	 20%
8	 Zygfryd (FR)	 13%
3	 Weekend Warrior (FR)	 11%
10	Black Panther (FR)	 10%

9	 Peyton Place (FR)	 31%
4	 Samagace Du Vivien (FR)	 23%
3	 Weekend Warrior (FR)	 21%
2	 Moonwalker (FR)	 20%
5	 Rubis Gold (FR)	 19%

9	 Peyton Place (FR)	 0:43.66
12	Zantario (GER)	 1:21.00
11	Gin Gembre (FR)	 1:35.58
1	 Fille Du Roi (FR)	 1:36.08
4	 Samagace Du Vivien (FR)	 1:36.84

Race Preview: Gin Gembre (FR) Knocking at the door and was a game runner-up in a handicap 
at Deauville over 1300m on 9 January. Can go one better. Mehanydream (FR) Improving and was 
fourth in a handicap at Deauville over 1300m on 18 December. Can get involved with the finish 
again. Zantario (GER) Not reliable and finished 7th in a handicap over this course and distance on 
27 December. He did much better in his penultimate start and is not out of it. Black Panther (FR) 
Showed improvement when third in a handicap over this track and trip on 27 December. Capable of 
making the frame.

RACE  3	 8:27 PM	 (EUR24,700)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 440672	 Clavus (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 P&j Brandt	 11.8%
2	 246128	 Ferrari Fever (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 T Trullier	 7.6%	 J Phelippon	 12.1%
3	 515169	 Wakaburn (FR)	 56.5	 [	8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 P Decouz	 17.9%
4	 053212	 Rock Blanc (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 I Mendizabal	 6.6%	 M Delzangles	 11.4%
5	 711433	 Why’s Whyoming (GER)	 56.5	 [	4]	 Liubov Grigorieva (1.5)	 14.3%	 S Schmitz	 0.0%
6	 270675	 Chaumiere De Pre (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 T Bachelot	 9.4%	 G Bietolini	 11.9%
7	 781007	 Mighty Boy (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 S Pasquier	 10.5%	 Clement & Hermans	 8.5%
8	 071710	 La Ferretcapienne (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 A Molins (1.5)	 6.3%	 G Rivases	 8.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 4	 Rock Blanc (FR)
	 2	 Ferrari Fever (FR)
	 1	 Clavus (FR)
	 3	 Wakaburn (FR)

4	 Rock Blanc (FR)	 49%
3	 Wakaburn (FR)	 44%
2	 Ferrari Fever (FR)	 43%
6	 Chaumiere De Pre (FR)	 25%
1	 Clavus (FR)	 19%

Race Preview: Rock Blanc (FR) Very consistent and was runner-up in a Class 1 Conditions race 
at Deauville over 1900m on 12 December. Should go one better this time. Ferrari Fever (FR) Not 
reliable and finished 8th in a Class 3 Conditions race at Deauville over 1400m on 8 January. Can do 
better this distance and is not out of it. Clavus (FR) Returned to form and was runner-up in a Class 
2 Conditions race at this track over 1600m on 19 December.. Be right there at the finish. Wakaburn 
(FR) Has struggled of late and finished 9th in a Conditions race at Clairefontaine-Deauville over 
1800m on 2 August. Returns from a break but is not out of it.

RACE  4	 9:12 PM	 (EUR24,700)	 Chantilly	 --   1400m
1	 511692	 Breizh Sky (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 T Bachelot	 9.4%	 A Botti	 5.6%
2	 721152	 Keshapour	 56.5	 [	8]	 M Barzalona	 17.0%	 F Graffard	 26.4%
3	 435511	 Quasar (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 X Blanchet	 9.4%
4	 159488	 Noshowlikeajoeshow (IRE)	 56.5	 [	4]	 Non Partant	 --%	 O Schnakenberg	 5.6%
5	 716211	 Tomakay (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 C Soumillon	 16.3%	 P Cottier	 13.6%
6	 081135	 Wild City (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 D Breux	 3.9%	 T Richard	 4.1%
7	 227386	 Siam Paragon (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 G Doleuze	 8.5%
8	 122832	 Silius (IRE)	 56.5	 [	7]	 S Pasquier	 10.5%	 C Ferland	 15.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Keshapour
	 8	 Silius (IRE)
	 5	 Tomakay (FR)
	 1	 Breizh Sky (FR)

2	 Keshapour	 100%
8	 Silius (IRE)	 100%
5	 Tomakay (FR)	 50%
7	 Siam Paragon (FR)	 50%
3	 Quasar (FR)	 43%

5	 Tomakay (FR)	 93%
2	 Keshapour	 57%
7	 Siam Paragon (FR)	 47%
3	 Quasar (FR)	 47%
1	 Breizh Sky (FR)	 42%

3	 Quasar (FR)	 1:19.03
1	 Breizh Sky (FR)	 1:20.05
7	 Siam Paragon (FR)	 1:20.28
5	 Tomakay (FR)	 1:20.45
2	 Keshapour	 1:20.62

Race Preview: Keshapour Returned from a break and was runner-up in a Conditions race at Deau-
ville over 1400m on 8 January. Fitter this time and can go one better. Silius (IRE) In good form and 
was runner-up in a Conditions race at Saint-Cloud over 1600m on 9 November. Returns from a break 
but can fight out the finish again. Tomakay (FR) A winner of his last two starts, the latest in a Class 
2 Conditions race at this track over 1300m on 9 December. Be right there at the finish. Breizh Sky 
(FR) Showed improvement when runner-up in a Listed race at Deauville over 1500m on 3 December. 
Can be a threat once again.

WEDNESDAY, 21 JAN 2026

FRANCE
CHANTILLY

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

www.irace.com.sgPage 1     |     FRANCE



RACE  5	 9:47 PM	 (EUR20,200)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 509747	 Markswoman (FR)	 60	 [	13]	Perrine Cheyer (1.5)	 5.0%	 J Leroy	 4.2%
2	 891567	 Amouage (FR)	 60	 [	1]	 T Trullier	 7.6%	 Mme J Hiergens	 2.6%
3	 099400	 Les Trois Vallees (FR)	 60	 [	7]	 C Collet-vidal (2.5)	 7.8%	 Rob Collet	 7.6%
4	 118680	 Raven’s Spirit (FR)	 59.5	 [	5]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.2%	 Mme R Bouckhuyt	 11.8%
5	 739005	 Sun Project (FR)	 59.5	 [	14]	D Provost	 12.9%	 L D Racco	 2.9%
6	 660501	 Red In Sight (FR)	 59.5	 [	4]	 S Pasquier	 10.5%	 J Toux	 9.9%
7	 225534	 Mia Grande (IRE)	 59	 [	10]	A Molins (1.5)	 6.3%	 F-x De Chevigny	 0.0%
8	 006761	 Micoleo (FR)	 58.5	 [	3]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 C Boutin	 7.8%
9	 380891	 Mino Pico	 58.5	 [	2]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.4%	 D Mahe	 5.6%
10	060000	 The Charm (FR)	 58	 [	12]	J Moutard	 9.2%	 F Fievez	 0.0%
11	136122	 Antico (IRE)	 57.5	 [	6]	 H Boutin	 8.0%	 C Boutin	 7.8%
12	041834	 Louve Precieuse (FR)	 57	 [	11]	M Grandin	 13.1%	 M Krebs	 4.9%
13	066070	 Proletariat (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 Xavier	 8.3%	 F Guyader	 7.9%
14	209990	 King Hartwood (FR)	 56.5	 [	9]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 Mme V Dissaux	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 12	 Louve Precieuse (FR)
	 11	 Antico (IRE)
	 7	 Mia Grande (IRE)
	 8	 Micoleo (FR)

7	 Mia Grande (IRE)	 26%
12	Louve Precieuse (FR)	 22%
11	Antico (IRE)	 20%
8	 Micoleo (FR)	 18%
4	 Raven’s Spirit (FR)	 17%

4	 Raven’s Spirit (FR)	 33%
1	 Markswoman (FR)	 29%
9	 Mino Pico	 22%
14	King Hartwood (FR)	 21%
7	 Mia Grande (IRE)	 19%

14	King Hartwood (FR)	1:33.27
4	 Raven’s Spirit (FR)	 1:36.19
1	 Markswoman (FR)	1:36.63
13	Proletariat (FR)	 1:37.10
12	Louve Precieuse (FR)	 1:37.54

Race Preview: Louve Precieuse (FR) In good shape and finished fourth in a handicap at Marseille-
Vivaux over 1500m on 5 January. Can win a race of this nature. Antico (IRE) In very good form 
and was runner-up in a handicap at Deauville over 1900m on 30 December. Should contest the 
finish. Mia Grande (IRE) In good form and was fourth in a handicap over this track and trip on 27 
December. Can contest the finish. Micoleo (FR) Successful in a handicap at Deauville over 1300m 
on 9 January. Carries a penalty but is clearly not out of it.

RACE  6	 10:22 PM	 (EUR25,600)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 644463	 Ikotofetsy (FR)	 57	 [	7]	 A Hamelin	 7.1%	 M Ratsimihah	 5.6%
2	 02133	 My Way (FR)	 57	 [	5]	 M Grandin	 13.1%	 L Baudron	 7.1%
3	 2591	 Apolide (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 M Guarnieri	 9.7%
4	 63381	 Seeway (FR)	 57	 [	6]	 T Bachelot	 9.4%	 S Kobayashi	 6.9%
5	 4167	 El Vegas (IRE)	 57	 [	8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Chr Head	 16.1%
6	 5155	 Noble D’argent (FR)	 57	 [	10]	I Mendizabal	 6.6%	 A Botti	 5.6%
7	 1	 Nurlat (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 B Kalysbek Uulu	 0.0%	 E Zahariev	 7.7%
8	 16	 Bayouqueen (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 F Veron	 6.7%	 A Murphy	 7.5%
9	 13	 Vaticana (FR)	 55.5	 [	2]	 M Barzalona	 17.0%	 R Fradet	 9.3%
10	 5612	 Anashkaya (IRE)	 55.5	 [	9]	 C Soumillon	 16.3%	 F Graffard	 26.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Vaticana (FR)
	 10	 Anashkaya (IRE)
	 2	 My Way (FR)
	 1	 Ikotofetsy (FR)

4	 Seeway (FR)	 100%
2	 My Way (FR)	 67%
10	Anashkaya (IRE)	 56%
3	 Apolide (FR)	 42%
1	 Ikotofetsy (FR)	 25%

5	 El Vegas (IRE)	 100%
7	 Nurlat (FR)	 100%
8	 Bayouqueen (FR)	 100%
9	 Vaticana (FR)	 67%
4	 Seeway (FR)	 50%

9	 Vaticana (FR)	 1:36.35
5	 El Vegas (IRE)	 1:37.55
3	 Apolide (FR)	 1:39.62
1	 Ikotofetsy (FR)	 1:40.15
4	 Seeway (FR)	 1:40.88

Race Preview: Vaticana (FR) A good 3rd in a Class 2 Conditions race at Pau over 1600m on 28 
December. Won well on debut and can score again. Anashkaya (IRE) Has improved of late and 
finished runner-up in a Class 2 Conditions race at this track over 1900m on 10 January. Can fight for 
top honours. My Way (FR) In good shape and finished 3rd in a Class 2 Conditions race at Lyon-La 
Soie over 1800m on 15 December. Should be competitive again. Ikotofetsy (FR) Showed some 
improvement when 3rd in a Class 2 Conditions race at this track over 1400m on 27 December. 
Clearly not out of it.

RACE  7	 10:57 PM	 (EUR22,100)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 109092	 Son Vida (GER)	 60	 [	5]	 Sibylle Vogt (1.5)	 16.0%	 F X Weissmeier	 6.3%
2	 250068	 Bolzano (IRE)	 59.5	 [	7]	 C Soumillon	 16.3%	 Mme P Menges	 0.0%
3	 309824	 You’ve Got Sail (FR)	 59.5	 [	1]	 H Boutin	 8.0%	 S Schleppi	 7.8%
4	 049603	 Maavah (FR)	 59	 [	9]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.2%	 S Schleppi	 7.8%
5	 271904	 Moon Rider (FR)	 58	 [	11]	C Collet-vidal (2.5)	 7.8%	 Rob Collet	 7.6%
6	 259050	 Monte Linas (IRE)	 58	 [	13]	E Verhestraeten	 10.4%	 A Murphy	 7.5%
7	 165129	 D Day Man (FR)	 57.5	 [	2]	 J Marien	 2.8%	 N Caullery	 8.5%
8	 890028	 Ice Climber	 57.5	 [	6]	 R Mangione	 6.5%	 J Toux	 9.9%
9	 243355	 Missouri (GER)	 56.5	 [	12]	A Hamelin	 7.1%	 L Guilloux	 2.5%
10	079802	 Hayejohn (FR)	 56	 [	10]	D Santiago (1.5)	 7.4%	 N Caullery	 8.5%
11	574540	 Bejar (FR)	 56	 [	14]	G T De Prevaux	 11.0%	 Tim Donworth	 12.6%
12	306770	 Speed Hunter (FR)	 56	 [	4]	 F Veron	 6.7%	 J Leroy	 4.2%
13	017440	 Le Chat Botte (FR)	 55.5	 [	8]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 Rob Collet	 7.6%
14	237400	 Orange Vif (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 R Thomas	 10.0%	 Mme C Barbe	 7.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 10	 Hayejohn (FR)
	 4	 Maavah (FR)
	 1	 Son Vida (GER)
	 5	 Moon Rider (FR)

1	 Son Vida (GER)	 33%
7	 D Day Man (FR)	 23%
10	Hayejohn (FR)	 22%
2	 Bolzano (IRE)	 18%
9	 Missouri (GER)	 13%

1	 Son Vida (GER)	 56%
2	 Bolzano (IRE)	 25%
7	 D Day Man (FR)	 23%
8	 Ice Climber	 22%
14	Orange Vif (FR)	 21%

14	Orange Vif (FR)	 1:16.31
13	Le Chat Botte (FR)	 1:31.20
7	 D Day Man (FR)	 1:35.40
1	 Son Vida (GER)	 1:35.74
5	 Moon Rider (FR)	 1:36.97

Race Preview: Hayejohn (FR) Returned to form and was runner-up in a handicap over this track 
and trip on 27 December. Can go one place better. Maavah (FR) Showed improvement when third 
in a handicap over this course and distance on 27 December. Likes the surface and has claims. Son 
Vida (GER) Showed vast improvement when runner-up in a handicap over this track and trip on 19 
December. Can be competitive again. Moon Rider (FR) Unreliable but did finish fourth in a handicap 
over this course and distance on 27 December. Capable of getting into the mix of things once again.
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